GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
850 GOV. CARLOS G. CAMACHO ROAD
TAMUNING, GUAM 96913
PHONE: 671-647-2165
EMAIL: materials.mgmt@gmha.org

TRANSMITTAL SHEET
TO: Prospective Bidder
FROM: Hospital Materials Management Administrator
DATE: September 4, 2024

SUBJECT: GMHA IFB 016-2024 Purchase Modular Table System
For GMHA Operating Room
Amendment No.1

PAGES: & including cover sheet

NOTES:

An acknowledgement via a return email would be appreciated as soon as possible.

DATE / VENDOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

FACSIMILE CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

These documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. This
information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. The authorized recipient of this
information is prohibited from disclosing this information to any other party unless required to do so by law or
regulation and is required to destroy the information after its stated need has been fulfilled,

If you are not the intended recipient. you are hereby notified that any disclosure. copying. distribution. or action taken
in reliance on the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error,
please notify the sender immediately and arrange tor the return or destruction of these documents.



ATURIDAT ESPETAT MIMURIAT GUAHAN

850 Governor Carlos Camacho Road, Tamuning, Guam 96913
Operator: (671) 647-2330 or 2552 | Fax: (671) 649-5508

AMENDMENT #1
GMHA IFB 016-2024
Purchase and Installation of a Modular Table System in the Operating Room

This amendment in response to a request for extension and clarification by Medpharm and JML

Medpharm Question: Upon initial review, we are requesting for 2-Weeks extension for bid
submission to afford us sufficient time to prepare and comply with the bid specifications and
requirements.

JMI Question: With reference to the above-mentioned bid package, may we request for the bid
submission to be extended from September 10, 2024 to September 30, 2024?

Response: We are unable to provide an extension for an additional two weeks as funding expires on
09/30/2024 and funding must be obligated by then.

¢ Bid submission date and time reads as: 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, September 10, 2024
¢ Bid submission date and time changed to read as: 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, September 17, 2024

* Bid opening date and time reads as: 11:15 a.m., Tuesday, September 17, 2024
¢ Bid opening date and time changed to read as: 11:15 a.m., Tuesday, September 17, 2024

Medpharm Clarification: While we strive our best with inventory of recommended spare parts, the
required backup unit to be provided on the 4™ day downtime will be extremely difficult and costly.

Response: GMHA may forego a loaner or backup as long as the contractor provides the recommended
parts by the OEM for spare parts list.

Medpharm Clarification: Providing Level II Biomedical Training — Manufacturer’s in most cases
restricts service training to authorized distributors only. If and when 3™ party or customers are to be
accommodated, limited to Level 1 only.

Response: GMHA will accept Level I service training if and when available as Level II Biomedical
Training is restricted to authorized distributors only. Total bid amount must be inclusive of Level |
training.

JMI Question: Also, may we request for the delivery period to be 120 days ARO?

Response: Delivery period of 120 days ARO is granted.

¢ Required delivery dates reads as: 60 days after receipt of purchase order.
* Required delivery date changed to read as: 120 days after receipt of purchase order.



Please acknowledge receipt of this amendment by signing and sending back to Materials Management by
Fax at 649-3640 or email to materials.mgmt @ gmha.org.

If you have any questions, please feel free to address your letter to Lillian Perez-Posadas MN, RN, and fax
to the Materials Management Office at 649-3640 or email to the materials.mgmt@gmha.org.

DOLORES PANGELINAN
Hospital Materials Management Administrator

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

PRINT NAME

SIGNATURE DATE



